
1999 AMa/W~ ••co/Dualop/Yamaha/Out.rvear./ 4 4 HON Jared Gruca 18 OH2:06:34
FKr/Laeger/~./Klotz/MOo ••/Acerb~./IKS 5 4 HON Jason Larusso 266 NC 2: 06: 49

Grand •• t~oD&l ero.. CoUDtJ:y s.r~•• 6 4 LAE Eric S McDaniel 69 MD 2:07:43
IloUDd 8 - Boyer, PA 7 4 HON Jeff W Staggs 152 IN 2:10:02

8 4 ROL John J Madrachimov 17 NJ2:11:44JUD. 5 , 6, 1999 9 4 HON John Kreyenbuhl 134 WV 2: 12: 20AN DSULTS 10 3 ROL Brad W Pace 119 KY1:45:28
11 1 HON Ricky D Moore 21 WVO:33:07

2/4-STK NOVICE 12 1 HON Tom M Hertz 85 PAO:35:13
1 4 HON Corey Cumpston 664 WV 2: 17 :33
2 3 YAM Ken Speedy 828 OH 1:47 :33 4st Stock (400+3 3 HON Marcus Fannin 168 KY 1:52:29 1 4 HON Calvin Pruitt 84 GA2:19:56
4 3 HON Ryan Fergusan 437 In 1:52:37 2 4 HON Scott Frazier 351 Pa2:21:23
5 3 HON Mark Daniels 416 NY 1:53:00 3 4 HON Brenda K Kress 116 PA2:21:52
6 3 HON Tommy W Harris 661 NC1:53:04 4 4 HON Timothy Lenig 848 PA2:30:567 3 HON Donald VanDyke 644 OH1:53:09 5 3 HON Craig Ball 838 IN1:47:458 3 BON Craig Murphy 406 OB1:55:06 6 3 BON David Weaver 871 PA1:48:079 3 YAM John Manera 985 NJ 1 :55:21 7 3 HON Jim Maiorana 107 OH1:48:5110 3 HON Steven Cornatzer 421 NC 1:55:48 8 3 BON Donnie Abner 413 IN1:49:0211 3 HON Samuel Covert 195 PA 1 :55:55 9 3 BON Kenneth R Fox 118 IN1:54:5512 3 HON Adam Leohner 354 OH1:56:01 10 3 HON Matthew Copley 442 OH1:55:3313 3 BON Erik Bughes 308 OH1:56:27 11 3 BON John Ferrari 825 NY 2:00:5014 3 BON Scott Clever 627 OB 1:57:49 12 3 BON Brian Bober 417 PA2:07:5415 3 HON Joseph Ulrich 407 PA 2: 00:32 13 3 BON Jack Yakubec 148 PA 2:17:1116 3 BON Joseph Brady 347 PA 2: 02: 19 14 3 BON William Price 360 PA2:20:5817 3 BON Justin Thompson 441 PA 2: 02: 26 15 3 HON Derrick Carlisle 854 PA 2 :23: 0018 3 YAM Brian Nateosky 515 PA 2: 05: 58 16 1 HON David Bauck 175 NYO:40:46
19 3 BON James Muehlbronner 445 PA2:08:24
20 3 SUZ John Stewart 188 WV2:08:47 4st Stock (0-35021 3 HON John Archer 660 NJ2:14:56 1 4 BON Gregory Trew 510 FL 2:18: 2822 3 HON Doug Brown 404 NY2:28:36 2 4 HON Michael Pellegrini 301 PA2:21:4323 2 HON Bill Hallenbeck 435 PA1:16:45 3 3 HON Michael Jackson 95 PA1:47:4124 2 YAM Sean Campbell 747 MI1:22:32 4 3 BON Ronald Martin 92 IN1:50:2325 2 YAM Nathan Smith 774 IN1:23:29 5 3 HON Matthew Cole 631 OH 1 :51: 4726 2 YAM Brian Notman 283 OH 1:30:59 6 3 HON Duard Bardin 113 WV1:54:3327 2 SUZ Chad Anderson 446 PA1:39:31 7 3 HON Garry Whitacre 618 MD 1:55:2928 2 YAM Garrett Magers 420 WV1:48:03 8 3 HON Brian Holbert 720 PA1:57:2729 1 HON Jon Ruscoe 345 OHO:43:34
30 1 HON Bob Boais 460 OBO:44:44 4-STROKE MOD31 1 HON Brian Neighbors 305 MOO:45:56 1 4 BON Jeremy D Rice 24 PA2:04:4332 1 YAM Jeffrey Lee 428 PAO:59:01 2 4 HON Jason S Williams 25 WV 2: 05 :55

3 4 HON Carl Pettit 665 WV2:08:222-STK B(0-200) 4 4 HON Brian G Cochran 64 FL 2:10:501 3 YAM George Meese 161 PA 2: 14: 16 5 4 HON Marc Ansley 30 PA2:10:58
6 4 HON Scott Pflum 65 IN 2:11: 412-STK B (250) 7 4 HON Jeff Range 408 IL2:12:141 4 HON Rickie Davis 199 MS 2: 11 :56 8 4 HON James Fisher 204 OH 2: 12: 162 4 HON Chris Borich 186 PA2:13:30 9 4 HON James Shepard 749 IL2:12:593 4 HON Robert Kirchner 321 OH 2: 14: 20 10 4 HON Kevin Page 950 KY 2: 17 :534 4 HON Adam Terwilliger 275 PA2:14:22 11 4 HON Travis Richmond 302 2:18:595 4 HON Stuart Barlow 83 KY2:14:54 12 4 HON Tom Repkoe 329 PA2:22:206 4 LAE Joe M Borich 187 PA 2: 15:28 13 4 HON Michael Fajbik 432 PA2:22:297 4 HON Keith Carlisle 368 PA 2: 15:31 14 4 HON Frank Stuff 79 PA2:23:008 4 HON Tyson Thomas 185 PA2:16:51 15 4 HON Shawn Remington 99 PA2:23:469 4 HON Darel1 K Grove Jr 322 PA2:17:21 16 4 HON Mike Dyer 433 PA2:25:2910 4 HON Richard Yaslik 73 OH 2: 19: 05 17 3 HON Richard Singleton 51 OH1:53:1811 4 HON Leroy Virts 198 MD 2: 19: 07 18 3 HON David Ashby 470 PA2:17:2012 4 LAE Brian Vasko 100 PA2:19:35 19 3 KAW Todd Knippenberg 63 MD 2:27: 3613 4 HON Dirk DeCesare 436 OH2:20:13 20 2 HON Michael Tincher 176 PA 1:11: 5214 4 HON William Gough 193 KY2:23:41 21 1 HON John T Kenney Jr 745 NJO:38:4615 4 HON Robert Taylor 191 WV2:24:40

16 4 HON Jeff Shaffer 131 OH 2 :28: 00 JR (25 UP)17 3 HON Willie Porter 696 PA1:49:24 1 4 HON Travis Hill 49 PA2:10:4018 3 SUZ Joseph Lienhard 829 WI 1: 50: 03 2 4 LAE Ed Mills 48 OH 2: 11: 3419 3 HON Eric Helmick 962 WV1:50:10 3 4 HON Bryan Davis 32 WV2:14:2620 3 HON Jonathan Cook 623 IN 1 :51: 05 4 4 HON Travis Daniels 88 OH 2: 14 :5021 3 LAE Matthew Zeleski 604 PA1:56:20 5 4 LON Richard Stanley 177 KY2:14:5522 3 LAE James Yakubee 357 PA 2: 05:37 6 4 HON Jon Chambers 34 IN2:17:2323 1 HON Shawn Elder 306 PAO:49:37 7 4 SUZ Bart Webster 76 WV2:17:2724 1 KAW Anthony Mauculich 451 PA1:20:42 8 4 HON Peter J Stadtmueller 109 PA 2: 19: 07
9 4 HON Brian Foltz 62 PA 2: 23: 032-STROKE A 10 3 HON Ray Lippencott 639 OH1:44:021 4 HON Dave Simmons 15 OH 2:03:46 11 3 LAE Chris Conk 101 NJ 1:53: 152 4 HON Eric Lemley 14 WV 2:03: 49

3 4 LAE Justin Brown 189 OH 2: 04: 53 O/A



1 4 HON Bill V Ballance 2 KY1:56:06 76 4 HON Richard Yaslik 73 OH2:19:05
2 4 LAE Barry E Hawk Jr 1 PA 1 :56: 09 77 4 HON Peter J Stadtmueller 109 PA2:19:07
3 4 ROL William Yokley 4 KY1:57:11 78 4 HON Leroy Virts 198 MD2:19:07
4 4 ROL Matthew J Smiley 3 PA1:57:13 79 4 YAM Michael Lucas 760 PA 2:19: 19
5 4 LON Greg L Goad 9 KY1:59:06 80 4 LAE Brian Vasko 100 PA 2: 19: 35
6 4 HON Steven Holbert 400 PA 2: 01 :22 81 4 YAM David Chapman 934 PA 2: 19: 35
7 4 ROL Bradley A Page 12 KY2:01:26 82 4 HON Calvin Pruitt 84 GA2:19:56
8 4 YAM Kim T Kuhnle 5 OH 2: 01 :28 83 4 HON Dirk DeCesare 436 OH 2:20: 13
9 4 LAE Bryan D Baker 6 MO 2: 01: 35 84 4 YAM Jamie Krepps 172 PA2:20:24
10 4 LAE James L Wahl 11 PA 2: 01: 40 85 4 HON Gary E Swartley 112 PA2:20:26
11 4 LAE Rob Hertz 19 PA 2: 03:22 86 4 HON Curtis G Walraven 81 GA2:21:04
12 4 HON Dave Simmons 15 OH 2: 03: 46 87 4 HON Scott Frazier 351 Pa2:21:23
13 4 HON Eric Lemley 14 WV2:03:49 88 4 HON Michael Pellegrini 301 PA2:21:43
14 4 HON Brett P Ekblom 721 FL 2: 04 :28 89 4 YAM Travis Moats 343 PA2:21:45
15 4 YAM Curtis Crump 13 OH 2: 04 :32 90 4 HON Brenda K Kress 116 PA2:21:52
16 4 HON Jeremy D Rice 24 PA2:04:43 91 4 HON James Mantz 89 PA2:21:56
17 4 LAE Justin Brown 189 OH 2: 04: 53 92 4 HON Glenn McConnell 67 OH 2:22:05
18 4 HON Daniel B Baggett 37 TN2:05:51 93 4 HON Tom Repkoe 329 PA2:22:20
19 4 HON Jason S Williams 25 WV 2:05:55 94 4 HON Michael Fajbik 432 PA2:22:29
20 4 HON Jared Gruca 18 OH 2: 06:34 95 4 HON Patrick Stevens 410 NY2:22:51
21 4 HON Jason Larusso 266 NC 2: 06: 49 96 4 LAE Daryl Folk 816 OH 2:22:55
22 4 ROL Jared S Huffman 16 OH 2: 07: 03 97 4 HON Frank Stuff 79 PA2:23:00
23 4 LAE Chris Flannery 22 PA 2: 07: 05 98 4 HON Brian Foltz 62 PA 2:23: 03
24 4 HON Santo Derisi 311 NC 2:07 :37 99 4 LAE Thomas L Waybright 108 PA2:23:18
25 4 LAE Eric S McDaniel 69 MD 2: 07: 43 100 4 HON William Gough 193 KY2:23:41
26 4 HON Carl Pettit 665 WV2:08:22 101 4 HON David Reese 438 MD 2:23: 42
27 4 YAM Gary L White 59 AL2:09:24 102 4 HON Shawn Remington 99 PA2:23:46
28 4 HON Scott A Fleischhauer 026 IN 2:09:52 103 4 HON Benjamin Greer 46 OH 2:24 :38
29 4 LAE Chris Higgins 389 IL2:09:54 104 4 HON Robert Taylor 191 WV2:24:40
30 4 HON Jeff W Staggs 152 IN 2:10:02 105 4 HON Craig T Wilson 78 OH2:25:15
31 4 HPD Dave A Heider 845 NY2:10:02 106 4 HON Mike Dyer 433 PA2:25:29
32 4 HON Michael Benson 41 WV2:10:38 107 4 HON Jeff Shaffer 131 OH2:28:00
33 4 HON Travis Hill 49 PA2:10:40 108 4 HON James Green 959 OH2:30:14
34 4 HON Brian G Cochran 64 FL 2: 10: 50 109 4 HON Timothy Lenig 848 PA2:30:56
35 4 HON Marc Ansley 30 PA2:10:58 110 3 HON Henry Holshu 42 OH 1:41: 24
36 4 HON Dave R Hogg 66 PA 2: 11: 05 111 3 HON Ray Lippencott 639 OH1:44:02
37 4 HON Brian Schmid 180 NY2:11:26 112 3 ROL Brad W Pace 119 KY1:45:28
38 4 LAE Ed Mills 48 OH 2: 11 :34 113 3 YAM Ken Speedy 828 OH 1:47: 33
39 4 HON Scott Pflum 65 IN 2:11: 41 114 3 HON Michael Jackson 95 PA1:47:41
40 4 ROL John J Madrachimov 17 NJ2:11:44 115 3 HON Craig Hall 838 IN1:47:45
41 4 HON Rickie Davis 199 MS 2:11:56 116 3 HON David Weaver 871 PA 1:48: 07
42 4 HON Jeff Range 408 IL2:12:14 117 3 YAM Brian Cole 348 PA1:48:34
43 4 HON James Fisher 204 OH2:12:16 118 3 HON Jim Maiorana 107 OH1:48:51
44 4 HON John Kreyenbuhl 134 WV2:12:20 119 3 HON Donnie Abner 413 IN1:49:02
45 4 LAE Blaine Shick 29 PA 2: 12: 43 120 3 HON Willie Porter 696 PA1:49:24
46 4 HON James Shepard 749 IL 2: 12 :59 121 3 SUZ Joseph Lienhard 829 WI1:50:03
47 4 LON Jay L Poole 80 IN2:13:11 122 3 HON Eric Helmick 962 WV1:50:10
48 4 HON Charles W Coilifiower057 WV2:13:23 123 3 YAM Earl Hose 488 MD 1:50: 21
49 4 HON Chris Borich 186 PA 2: 13:30 124 3 HON Ronald Martin 92 IN 1:50:23
50 4 HON Robert Kirchner 321 OH2:14:20 125 3 HON Jonathan Cook 623 IN1:51:05
51 4 HON Adam Terwilliger 275 PA 2: 14 :22 126 3 HON Matthew Cole 631 OH 1 :51: 47
52 4 HON Bryan Davis 32 WV2:14:26 127 3 POL Chad Mellinger 856 1:52:21
53 4 HON Daniel Mullins 994 IN2:14:27 128 3 HON Zachary Zibura 130 PA 1 :52: 23
54 4 LAE Kevin Hurst 50 WV2:14:28 129 3 HON Marcus Fannin 168 KY1:52:29
55 4 HON Steve E Kalasky Jr 82 PA2:14:30 130 3 HON Ryan Fergusan 437 In 1:52:37
56 4 LAE Kenneth E Tincher 87 PA2:14:37 131 3 HON Mark Daniels 416 NY 1:53:00
57 4 HON Travis Daniels 88 OH 2: 14: 50 132 3 HON Tommy W Harris 661 NC1:53:04
58 4 HON Stuart Barlow 83 KY2:14:54 133 3 HON Donald VanDyke 644 OH1:53:09
59 4 LON Richard Stanley 177 KY2:14:55 134 3 LAE Chris Conk 101 NJ1:53:15
60 4 YAM Randy Ervin 197 MD2:15:04 135 3 HON Philip Olsovsky 167 PA 1:53: 15
61 4 HON Kevin Wise 128 PA2:15:07 136 3 HON Richard Singleton 51 OH 1:53:18
62 4 LAE Joe M Borich 187 PA 2: 15: 28 137 3 POL Marvin D Sleith 97 PA 1 :53: 47
63 4 HON Keith Carlisle 368 PA2:15:31 138 3 HON Duard Hardin 113 WV1:54:33
64 4 LAE Jim Vanloocke 47 OH2:15:49 139 3 HON Nikki Hawkins 537 IN1:54:44
65 4 LAE John E Householder 35 OH 2: 16: 15 140 3 HON Kenneth R Fox 118 IN 1 :54: 55
66 4 YAM Enoch Evinsky 52 OH 2: 16: 40 141 3 HON Stefanie A Kenney 633 NJ1:54:56
67 4 HON Tyson Thomas 185 PA2:16:51 142 3 HON Craig Murphy 406 OH1:55:06
68 4 HON Todd McCord 409 OH 2: 17: 03 143 3 YAM John Manera 985 NJ1:55:21
69 4 HON Darell K Grove Jr 322 PA2:17:21 144 3 HON Garry Whitacre 618 MD 1:55:29
70 4 HON Jon Chambers 34 IN 2: 17: 23 145 3 HON Matthew Copley 442 OH 1:55: 33
71 4 SUZ Bart Webster 76 WV2:17:27 146 3 HON Richard Smith 737 PAl:55:41
72 4 HON Corey Cumpston 664 WV 2: 17: 33 147 3 HON Steven Cornatzer 421 NC1:55:48
73 4 HON Kevin Page 950 KY 2: 17: 53 148 3 HON Samuel Covert 195 PA 1:55:55
74 4 HON Gregory Trew 510 FL 2: 18 :28 149 3 HON Adam Leohner 354 OH 1:56: 01
75 4 HON Travis Richmond 302 2:18:59 150 3 KAW Mike H Penland 86 GA1:56:16



151 3 LAE Matthew Zeleski 604 PA1:56:20 226 1 HON Tammy Speedy 419 OHO:48:54
152 3 HON Erik Hughes 308 OH1:56:27 227 1 HON Shawn Elder 306 PAO:49:37
153 3 POL Todd Ribblett 674 PA 1:56:32 228 1 HON Mark A Lane 151 OH 0:51 :35
154 3 HON Randy Kilby 422 NC 1:56:39 229 1 YAM Jeffrey Lee 428 PAO:59:01
155 3 YAM Richard Travalena 635 PA1:56:44 230 1 POL Michael D Savage 145 WV 1:05:28
156 3 ROL Chad Duvall 8 WV 1 :56: 47 231 1 KAW Anthony Mauculich 451 PA 1:11 :25
157 3 HON Traci Lenig 192 PA 1:57: 02 232 1 YAM Joe Benton 426 GA1:20:37
158 3 HON Alan Coppenbarger 412 IN1:57:08 233 1 YAM Brad Jeffries 156 WV2:30:00
159 3 HON Brian Holbert 720 PA1:57:27
160 3 POL Kirk Aland 122 PA 1 :57 :33 OPN SUPER MOD A
161 3 HON Scott Clever 627 OH 1 :57: 49 1 4 YAM Gary L White 59 AL2:09:24
162 3 HON Joseph Ulrich 407 PA 2: 00: 32 2 4 HON Scott A Fleischhauer 026 IN2:09:52
163 3 HON John Ferrari 825 NY 2:00:50 3 4 LAE Chris Higgins 389 IL2:09:54
164 3 LAE Larry H Haas 123 PA2:00:59 4 4 HPD Dave A Heider 845 NY2:10:02
165 3 POL Scott Smalley 434 PA 2: 01: 08 5 4 HON Michael Benson 41 WV2:10:38
166 3 HON Joseph Brady 347 PA 2: 02: 19 6 4 HON Brian Schmid 180 NY2:11:26
167 3 HON Justin Thompson 441 PA 2: 02 :26 7 4 HON Charles W Coilifiower057 WV 2: 13: 23
168 3 YAM Richard Correll 933 PA 2: 03: 13 8 4 LAE Kevin Hurst 50 WV2:14:28
169 3 HON Stephane Parton 790 OH 2:03:49 9 4 HON Steve E Kalasky Jr 82 PA2:14:30
170 3 YAM James Johnson 203 WV 2:03:54 10 4 LAE Kenneth E Tincher 87 PA2:14:37
171 3 YAM Stan Digby 423 MS 2: 04: 13 11 4 YAM Enoch Evinsky 52 OH 2: 16: 40
172 3 YAM Daniel Yocabet 517 CT 2:04:23 12 4 YAM Michael Lucas 760 PA2:19:19
173 3 YAM Ron W Henrich 571 OH2:04:41 13 4 HON Benjamin Greer 46 OH2:24:38
174 3 POL Ronald Lithyon 401 PA 2: 05: 03 14 4 HON Craig T Wilson 78 OH 2 :25: 15
175 3 LAE James Yakubee 357 PA2:05:37 15 3 YAM Richard Correll 933 PA2:03:13
176 3 YAM Brian Nateosky 515 PA 2: 05:58 16 3 ROL Michael Heaster 227 WV2:25:09
177 3 POL Rick Thompson 178 IN 2: 06: 46 17 2 YAM Clint Gongwer 165 OH1:07:09
178 3 YAM Robb R Broadwater 589 PA2:07:39
179 3 HON Brian Hober 417 PA 2: 07 :54 OPN SUPER MOD B
180 3 POL John Mellinger 153 MD2:08:21 1 4 YAM Randy Ervin 197 MD2:15:04
181 3 HON James Muehlbronner 445 PA2:08:24 2 4 HON Kevin Wise 128 PA2:15:07
182 3 SUZ John Stewart 188 WV2:08:47 3 4 HON Todd McCord 409 OH 2: 17: 03
183 3 YAM Jay W Condon 121 MD2:11:46 4 4 YAM David Chapman 934 PA2:19:35
184 3 YAM George Meese 161 PA2:14:16 5 4 HON Curtis G Walraven 81 GA 2:21: 04
185 3 HON John Archer 660 NJ2:14:56 6 4 YAM Travis Moats 343 PA2:21:45
186 3 KAW Walter Lamm 651 WV2:15:16 7 4 HON Glenn McConnell 67 OH 2 :22: 05
187 3 YAM David G Mace 120 WV2:16:14 8 4 HON Patrick Stevens 410 NY 2:22:51
188 3 POL Kenneth Beck 144 PA2:16:41 9 4 LAE Daryl Folk 816 OH 2:22: 55
189 3 HON Jack Yakubec 148 PA 2: 17: 11 10 3 YAM Brian Cole 348 PA1:48:34
190 3 HON David Ashby 470 PA 2:17:20 11 3 YAM Earl Hose 488 MD 1:50:21
191 3 HON Vasilios Stratos 245 NJ2:19:03 12 3 YAM Daniel Yocabet 517 CT2:04:23
192 3 YAM Fred A Savage 147 WV2:20:37 13 3 YAM Robb R Broadwater 589 PA2:07:39
193 3 HON William Price 360 PA2:20:58 14 3 HON Vasilios Stratos 245 NJ2:19:03
194 3 HON Derrick Carlisle 854 PA2:23:00 15 2 YAM Paul Liotta 403 NY1:16:25
195 3 YAM Stephen Vasko 427 PA2:23:10 16 1 HON Mark A Lane 151 OHO:51:35
196 3 POL William Guinter 169 OH2:23:21
197 3 POL Brian Guinter 179 OH2:23:28 PRO
198 3 ROL Michael Heaster 227 WV2:25:09 1 4 HON Bill V Ballance 2 KY1:56:06
199 3 POL Michael Christie 624 PA 2:25:36 2 4 LAE Barry E Hawk Jr 1 PA1:56:09
200 3 KAW Todd Knippenberg 63 MD2:27:36 3 4 ROL William Yokley 4 KY1:57:11
201 3 HON Doug Brown 404 NY2:28:36 4 4 ROL Matthew J Smiley 3 PA1:57:13
202 3 POL Jack Gilman 140 OH2:30:57 5 4 LON Greg L Goad 9 KY1:59:06
203 2 YAM Clint Gongwer 165 OH1:07:09 6 4 HON Steven Holbert 400 PA 2: 01 :22
204 2 LAE Jim Pinkston 71 OH 1:09: 10 7 4 ROL Bradley A Page 12 KY2:01:26
205 2 HON Michael Tincher 176 PA 1: 11: 52 8 4 YAM Kim T Kuhnle 5 OH2:01:28
206 2 HON Fred Haspel 443 WV1:12:42 9 4 LAE Bryan D Baker 6 M02:01:35
207 2 YAM Paul Liotta 403 NY1:16:25 10 4 LAE James L Wahl 11 PA2:01:40
208 2 HON Bill Hallenbeck 435 PA1:16:45 11 4 LAE Rob Hertz 19 PA 2:03: 22
209 2 YAM Sean Campbell 747 MI 1: 22 :32 12 4 HON Brett P Ekblom 721 FL 2:04: 28
210 2 YAM Nathan Smith 774 IN1:23:29 13 4 YAM Curtis Crump 13 OH2:04:32
211 2 YAM Brian Notman 283 OH 1 :30:59 14 4 HON Daniel B Baggett 37 TN 2:05: 51
212 2 SUZ Chad Anderson 446 PA1:39:31 15 4 ROL Jared S Huffman 16 OH2:07:03
213 2 YAM Garrett Magers 420 WV1:48:03 16 4 LAE Chris Flannery 22 PA 2:07: 05
214 2 YAM Joseph Jackson 202 WV1:54:24 17 4 HON Santo Derisi 311 NC2:07:37
215 2 YAM Toni Colliflower 491 VA 2: 05:58 18 4 HON James Green 959 OH2:30:14
216 2 HON Jeanette Caputo 415 NY2:09:28 19 3 ROL Chad Duvall 8 WV1:56:47
217 2 HON John Webb 629 PA2:27:28
218 1 HON Ricky D Moore 21 WVO:33:07 SR (40 UP)
219 1 HON Larry Johnson 173 OHO:34:18 1 4 LAE John E Householder 35 OH2:16:15
220 1 HON Tom M Hertz 85 PAO:35:13 2 4 HON James Mantz 89 PA2:21:56
221 1 HON John T Kenney Jr 745 NJO:38:46 3 4 LAE Thomas L Waybright 108 PA2:23:18
222 1 HON David Hauck 175 NYO:40:46 4 3 HON Zachary Zibura 130 PA 1:52 :23
223 1 HON Jon Ruscoe 345 OH 0:43:34 5 3 LAE Larry H Haas 123 PA2:00:59
224 1 HON Bob Boais 460 OH 0: 44: 44 6 2 HON Fred Haspel 443 WV1:12:42
225 1 HON Brian Neighbors 305 MO 0:45:56 7 1 HON Larry Johnson 173 OHO:34:18



8 1 YAM Joe Benton 426 GA1:20:37

UTILITY MOD
1 3 KAW Mike H Penland 86 GA1:56:16
2 3 YAM Stan Digby 423 MS 2: 04: 13
3 3 YAM David G Mace 120 WV2:16:14
4 3 YAM Fred A Savage 147 WV2:20:37
5 3 POL Jack Gilman 140 OH 2 :30:57
6 2 YAM Joseph Jackson 202 WV1:54:24
7 1 YAM Brad Jeffries 156 WV2:30:00

UTILITY STOCK
1 3 HON Randy Kilby 422 NC 1:56:39
2 3 YAM Richard Travalena 635 PA1:56:44
3 3 YAM James Johnson 203 WV 2: 03:54
4 3 YAM Jay W Condon 121 MD 2: 11: 46
5 3 YAM Stephen Vasko 427 PA 2 :23: 10
6 2 HON John Webb 629 PA2:27:28
7 1 POL Michael D Savage 145 WV1:05:28

UTILITY UNLIMTD
1 3 POL Chad Mellinger 856 1:52:21
2 3 POL Marvin D Sleith 97 PA 1 :53: 47
3 3 POL Todd Ribblett 674 PA1:56:32
4 3 POL Kirk Aland 122 PA1:57:33
5 3 POL Scott Smalley 434 PA 2: 01: 08
6 3 POL Ronald Lithyon 401 PA 2: 05: 03
7 3 POL Rick Thompson 178 IN 2:06:46
8 3 POL John Mellinger 153 MD2:08:21
9 3 KAW Walter Larnrn 651 WV2:15:16
10 3 POL Kenneth Beck 144 PA2:16:41
11 3 POL William Guinter 169 OH2:23:21
12 3 POL Brian Guinter 179 OH2:23:28
13 3 POL Michael Christie 624 PA2:25:36

VET (30 UP)
1 4 HON Dave R Hogg 66 PA 2: 11: 05
2 4 LAE Blaine Shick 29 PA 2: 12: 43
3 4 LON Jay L Poole 80 IN 2:13:11
4 4 HON Daniel Mullins 994 IN 2: 14: 27
5 4 LAE Jim Vanloocke 47 OH2:15:49
6 4 YAM Jamie Krepps 172 PA2:20:24
7 4 HON Gary E Swartley 112 PA2:20:26
8 4 HON David Reese 438 MD 2 :23: 42
9 3 HON Henry Holshu 42 OH 1: 41: 24
10 3 HON Philip Olsovsky 167 PA 1 :53: 15
11 3 RON Richard Smith 737 PA1:55:41
12 3 HON Alan Coppenbarger 412 IN 1 :57: 08
13 3 YAM Ron W Henrich 571 OH2:04:41
14 2 LAE Jim Pinkston 71 OH 1: 09: 10

WOMEN
1 3 HON Nikki Hawkins 537 IN1:54:44
2 3 HON Stefanie A Kenney 633 NJ1:54:56
3 3 HON Traci Lenig 192 PA1:57:02
4 3 HON Stephane Parton 790 OH2:03:49
5 2 YAM Toni Colli flower 491 VA 2: 05 :58
6 2 HON Jeanette Caputo 415 NY2:09:28
7 1 HON Tammy Speedy 419 OHO:48:54


